
No. ED2/DSE/525/APTI2020

SI. No
1

The followingcandidates are hercby appointedas Trained CGraduate Teacher (Group

B Non-Gazetted) in mentioned subjects for the Govt. Higher Secondary/ Secondary Schools

of ArunachalPradesh in the Pay Matrix Level -7per month plus other allowances as

admissibleunder the rules from time to time w.c.f. 17h February"2020.

2
3
4

5

6
7

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

16

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

3

38

39

40

41

42

GOVERNMENTOF ARUNACIAL PRADESH
DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

ITANAGAR

43

44

Candidate Name
MaryTayeng
HageGyati
Prity Namshoom
Doni Boje

Pretty Kelim Mosang

Mankhum Jugli

Phenpo Longri
Kenbom Rina

Ponung Tayeng

Yabit Gamo
Omem Ratan

Pinty Lego

Yonkiram Tayeng

Monalisa Langkam

Okyam Ering

Kaling Romey

Yagor Ering

PradipDey

Dhruba Jyoti Bora

Usha Krong

Oyin Lego
Nuse Miso

Minam Tayeng

Tome Saring

Enjalu Menda
MumliLego

Ojing Ngukir

Gojum Doke
Taba Meth

HM Chanja

Bullo Tana

Punyo Konya

Bullo Umak

SankarMedhi

Kalyani Namchoom

Sanjay Moyong
Yumbom Kamdak

Tai Opung
MoniTasing
Rajat Chetry

Dorjee Lham
Chocha Aran

Bathsheba Panyang

ORDER

Santi Boko

Subject

Agriculture GHSS Basar

Agriculture GHSS Doimukh

Agriculture GHSS Tezu

Agriculture

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology
Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

Dated Itanagar the 08th May'2020

Biology

Biology

Page1of9

Posted to

GHSS Pasighat

GSS Town,Khonsa
GHSS Hawai

GSS Ranglua

GSS Yachuli

GHSS Dumporijo

GHSS Ligu

GSS Sompoi

GSS Tissa Camp

GSS Monigong

GHSS Mariyang

GSS Bizari

GHSS Yomcha
GHSS Raga

GSS Paglam

GSS Ponthai

GHSS Khonsa

GSS Yagrung

GHSS Longding

GHSS Nampong
GHSS Borguli

GHSS Innao

GHSS Deomali

GHSS Chayangtajo

GSS Kebang

GSS Parang

GSS Godak

GHSSNyapin
GHSS Fengche

GHSS Sangram

GSS Vijaynagar

GHSS Hayuliang

GSS Dumpather

GSS Pakoti

GSS Deed

GHSS Sagalee
GSS Yanman
GHSS Nafra

GSS Kumari

GSS Leporiang

GSS Kangku

District

Lepa Rada

Papumpare
Lohit

East Siang

Tirap

Anjaw

Longding|Lower Subansiri

Upper Subansiri

Kamle

Changlang

Longding
Shi Yomi

Upper Siang

Lower Dibang

Valley

West Siang

Kamle

LowerDibang
Valley

Changlang

Tirap

East Siang

Longding

Changlang

EastSiang

Changlang

Tirap

East Kameng
Siang

Papumpare
Kamle

Kurung Kumey

East Kameng
Kurung Kumey

Changlang

Anjaw

Changlang
East Kameng
Lower Subansiri

Papumpare

Changlang

West Kameng
Namsai

Papumpare

Lower Siang

Scanned with CamScanner



SI. No

156

157

158

159

60
A61

162

163

16-4

163

16

16

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177
178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202
203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

Candidate Name

Kopu Potom

Nang Suphawati
Manak

Urgen T'somu

Wikim Ajang
Sonam Socia

Ngundat Ramwa
Thanliam l'onrang

Geyon Modi

Binita Osik

Vindhya P Pertin

Beauty Pertin

Bire Nirin

YomkenKarbak

Karnoni Yinyo

Dular Dujom

Detom Siga

Pori Naji

Yania Sindik

Dishey Zongluju

Kunti Jabosow

Yigam Taipodia

Karngam Nyori

Jabi Taipodia

Mini Zirdo

Tumi Sora

Yabom Gadi

Jumli Ete

Nempan Tangha

Anjali Ekru

Shilpa Bori

Yapi Messar

Propas Moyong
Oyam Lego

Mongam Rina
Nei Ering

Nalung Yirang

Aroty Tayeng

Aaty Jamoh

JensonPangging

Pooja Tamat

Gegul Yirang

Oyin Modi
Aido Perme

Nyaken Sora

Parvati Towsik

PuneLego
Bandhana Linggi

Banggo Moyong

Hage Yami

Takhe Yapa

Ranjan Das

Arun Tayeng

TechiSem
Nannong Siram

TesahTangjang
Osinery Tekseng

Subjeet

lEnglish

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Geography
Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Gieography

Geography

Geography

Geography

Geography

CGeography

Posted to

GSS Darak

Geography

Geography

Geography

GISS Nampong

Page 4 of9

GSS Shergaon

GIISS Sagalee

GIISS Longding

(IISS Longding
GIISS Kanubari

GIISS Lumla

GIISS Daporijo

GSS Motum
GSS Bagra
GISS Palin

GSS Sika Bamin

GHSS Singchung

GHSS Nyapin

GHSSKoloriang
GSS Decd

GHSS Ligu

GSS Kitpi

GHSS Khonsa

GHSS Koyu
GSS Yagrung
GHSS Gensi

GHSS Daring

GHSS Tuting

GHSS Mariyang

GHSS Rumngong
GHSS Raga
GHSS Longding

GHSS Sagalee

GHSS Deomali

GHSS Pongchau

GHSS Kanubari

GHSS Jenging
GHSS Tirbin

GHSS Diyum

GHSS Daring

GHSSDaporijo
GHSS Hawai

GHSS Talo

GHSS Khonsa

GHSS Tuting

GHSS Dumporijo
GHSS Rumngong
GHSS Hayuliang

GISS Longding

Geograpl�y GIISSKodak

GHSS Ligu

GISS Lumla

Geography GISS Wakka

GIISS Anini

GIISS Singchung

GIISS Thrizino

GISS Palin

GIISS Manmao
GHSS Gensi

Distrlct

West Siang

Changlang

West Kameng

Papumpare

Longding

|Longding

Longding

Tawang

Upper Subansiri

East Siang

West Siang

Kra Daadi

East Siang

West Kameng

Kurung Kumey

Kurung Kumey
Lower Subansiri

Kamle

Tawang

Tirap

Lower Siang

East Siang

Lower Siang

Lepa Rada

Upper Siang

Upper Siang

Siang
Kamle

Longding

Papumpare

Tirap

Longding

Longding

Upper Siang

Lepa Rada

Changlang

Lepa Rada

Upper Subansiri

Anjaw
Lower Subansiri

Tirap

Upper Siang

Upper Subansiri

Siang

Anjaw

Longding

Kamle

Dibang Valley

West Kameng
Upper Subansiri

T'awang

Longding

West Kameng
Kra Daadi

Changlang

Lower Siang

Scanned with CamScanner



The terms and conditions of appointment are as follows:

a) The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time after giving

one month notice from either side without assigning any reason. Appointing authority

however reserves the right of terminating the services of the appointees forthwith or

before the expiry of the stipulated period of the notice by making payment to him/ her

a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice. If the appointee

wishes to resign from services or failsto give one month clear notice as above he/ she

has to pay one month salary in lieu of the 1 (one)month notice period.

b) The appointees shall be on probation fora period of2 (two)years from the date of

joining to the post.

c) The appointment carries with the liabilitiesto serve in any Govt. Higher Secondary/

Secondary School of Arunachal Pradesh.

d) Other conditions of service will be subject to his/ her being found fit on verification

of character and antecedents.

e) The appointees shall join the school within 1"June"2020 to 10 June"2020 positively

failingwhich his/ her appointment order shall automatically stand cancelled.)Their seniority will be fixed as per the merit result declared by the APPSC, Itanagar.

The appointment will be further subject to: -

1. Production of medical fitness certificate from the Medical Board, appointed/

authorized by the GoVt. ofArunachal Pradesh.

2. Production of the release order/ NOC from the previous employer (applicable in the

case of persons who are already in Govt. service).

3. If any given or information furnished by the candidate proves to be false and if the
candidate is found to have wilfully suppressed any material fact,he/ she will be liable

to be removed from service/ discharged from probation and such other action may be

taken by the Govt. as deem fit.

Page 8 of 9

4. No travelling allowances will be allowed forjoining the place of posting.

The above appointments are made against newly created post vide Order No.

EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04h April'2018.

The expenditure is debitable under Demand No. 14 (Revenue) Major Head 2202"

General Education, Sub Major Head 02 Secondary Education, Minor Head 109 Govt Sec.

Schools, Sub Head 07 District Establishment, Detailed Head 00 Object Head 01 Salary.

Memo No. ED2/DSE/525/APTI2020

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No. 308 dated

OS/05/2020.

Copy to:

Scannedwith CamScanner

1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister,Arunachal Pradesh, for information.

Sd/- Niharika Rai, IAS

Secretary (Education)

2. The PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Arunachal Pradesh, for information.

Govt.of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar,

Dated Itanagar the .....May'2020

3. The PS to Chief Secretary,Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.

4. ThePA to Secretary (Education), Govt. ofArunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.

5. The PA to Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar for

information.

6. The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for

information.

10. The FAO, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.

7. The Director of Elementary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for

information.

8. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for

information.

9. The Deputy Commissioner, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/

Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Ragal Tato/ Anini/ Boleng/ Likabali/

Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai/ Lemni/ Roing/ Tezu/ Capital Complex for

information. He/ She is requested not to transfer the teachers appointed by the

Department of Secondary Education to Govt. Primary & Upper Primary School of

Elementary Education Department at any cost.

11.The Deputy Director of School Education, Tawang/ Bomdila Seppa/ Daporijo/

Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Raga/ Tato' Anini/

Boleng/ Likabali/ Basar/ Zirol Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai/ Lemni/ Roing/ Tezu'

Capital Complex, for information.

16.Officel/Spare copy.

12.The Principal,Govt. Higher Secondary School concerned for infomation and necessary

action.

15. Person concerned for information and compliance.

13.The Headmaster, Govt. Secondary School concerned for information and necessary

action.

Page 9 of9

14.The Treasury Officer, Tawang Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong Changlang/

Khonsa Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding Jamin Raga Tato Anini Boleng/ Likabali

Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai/ Lemni/ Roing Tezu Capital Complex for

information.

Secretary (Education)

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar

Scannedwith CamScanner


