GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

No. ED2/DSE/525/APT/2020

Dated Itanagar the 08th May'2020

ORDER

The following candidates are hereby appointed as Trained Graduate Teacher (Group-B Non-Gazetted) in mentioned subjects for the Govt. Higher Secondary/ Secondary Schools of Arunachal Pradesh in the Pay Matrix Level -7 per month plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time w.e.f. 17th February'2020.

Sl. No	Candidate Name	Subject	Posted to	District
1	Mary Tayeng	Agriculture	GHSS Basar	Lepa Rada
2	Hage Gyati	Agriculture	GHSS Doimukh	Papumpare
3	Prity Namshoom	Agriculture	GHSS Tezu	Lohit
4	Doni Boje	Agriculture	GHSS Pasighat	East Siang
5	Pretty Kelim Mosang	Biology	GSS Town, Khonsa	Tirap
6	Mankhum Jugli	Biology	GHSS Hawai	Anjaw
7	Phenpo Longri	Biology	GSS Ranglua	Longding
8	Kenbom Rina	Biology	GSS Yachuli	Lower Subansiri
9	Ponung Tayeng	Biology	GHSS Dumporijo	Upper Subansiri
10	Yabit Gamo	Biology	GHSS Ligu	Kamle
11	Omem Ratan	Biology	GSS Sompoi	Changlang
12	Pinty Lego	Biology	GSS Tissa Camp	Longding
13	Yonkiram Tayeng	Biology	GSS Monigong	Shi Yomi
14	Monalisa Langkam	Biology	GHSS Mariyang	Upper Siang
15	Okyam Ering	Biology	GSS Bizari	Lower Dibang Valley
16	Kaling Romey	Biology	GHSS Yomcha	West Siang
17	Yagor Ering	Biology	GHSS Raga	Kamle
18	Pradip Dey	Biology	GSS Paglam	Lower Dibang Valley
19	Dhruba Jyoti Bora	Biology	GSS Ponthai	Changlang
20	Usha Krong	Biology	GHSS Khonsa	Tirap
21	Oyin Lego	Biology	GSS Yagrung	East Siang
22	Nuse Miso	Biology	GHSS Longding	Longding
23	Minam Tayeng	Biology	GHSS Nampong	Changlang
24	Tome Saring	Biology	GHSS Borguli	East Siang
25	Enjalu Menda	Biology	GHSS Innao	Changlang
26	Mumli Lego	Biology	GHSS Deomali	Tirap
27	Ojing Ngukir	Biology	GHSS Chayangtajo	East Kameng
28	Gojum Doke	Biology	GSS Kebang	Siang
29	Taba Meth	Biology	GSS Parang	Papumpare
30	H M Chanja	Biology	GSS Godak	Kamle
31	Bullo Tana	Biology	GHSS Nyapin	Kurung Kumey
32	Punyo Konya	Biology	GHSS Fengche	East Kameng
33	Bullo Umak	Biology	GHSS Sangram	Kurung Kumey
34	Sankar Medhi	Biology	GSS Vijaynagar	Changlang
35	Kalyani Namchoom	Biology	GHSS Hayuliang	Anjaw
36	Sanjay Moyong	Biology	GSS Dumpather	Changlang
37	Yumbom Kamdak	Biology	GSS Pakoti	East Kameng
	Tai Opung	Biology	GSS Deed	Lower Subansir
38	Moni Tasing	Biology	GHSS Sagalee	Papumpare
39		Biology	GSS Yanman	
40	Rajat Chetry	Biology	GHSS Nafra	Changlang West Kamang
41	Dorjee Lham	Biology	GSS Kumari	West Kameng
42	Chocha Aran			Namsai
43	Bathsheba Panyang	Biology	GSS Leporiang	Papumpare
44	Santi Boko	Biology	GSS Kangku	Lower Siang

Scanned with CamScanner

SI. No	Candidate Name	Subject	Posted to	District
155	Kopu Potom	English	GSS Darak	West Siang
156	Nang Suphawati Manak	English	GHSS Nampong	Changlang
157	Urgen Tsomu	English	GSS Shergaon	West Kameng
158	Wikim Ajang	English	GHSS Sagalee	Papumpare
159	Sonam Socia	English	GHSS Longding	Longding
160	Ngundat Ramwa	English	GHSS Longding	Longding
161	Thanliam Tonrang	English	GHSS Kanubari	Longding
162	Geyon Modi	English	GHSS Lumla	Tawang
163	Binita Osik	English	GHSS Daporijo	Upper Subansir
164	Vindhya P Pertin	English	GSS Motum	East Siang
165	Beauty Pertin	English	GSS Bagra	West Siang
166	Bire Nirin	English	GHSS Palin	Kra Daadi
167	Yomken Karbak	English	GSS Sika Bamin	East Siang
168	Karmoni Yinyo	English	GHSS Singchung	West Kameng
169	Dular Dujom	English	GHSS Nyapin	Kurung Kumey
170	Detom Siga	English	GHSS Koloriang	Kurung Kumey
171	Pori Naji	English	GSS Deed	Lower Subansir
172	Yania Sindik	English	GHSS Ligu	Kamle
173	Dishey Zongluju	English	GSS Kitpi	Tawang
174	Kunti Jabosow	English	GHSS Khonsa	Tirap
175	Yigam Taipodia	English	GHSS Koyu	Lower Siang
176	Karngam Nyori	English	GSS Yagrung	East Siang
177	Jabi Taipodia	English	GHSS Gensi	Lower Siang
178	Mini Zirdo	English	GHSS Daring	Lepa Rada
179	Tumi Sora	English	GHSS Tuting	Upper Siang
180	Yabom Gadi	English	GHSS Mariyang	Upper Siang
181	Jumli Ete	English	GHSS Rumngong	Siang
182	Nempan Tangha	Geography	GHSS Raga	Kamle
183	Anjali Ekru	Geography	GHSS Longding	Longding
184	Shilpa Bori	Geography	GHSS Sagalee	Papumpare
185	Yapi Messar	Geography	GHSS Deomali	Tirap
186	Propas Moyong	Geography	GHSS Pongchau	Longding
187	Oyam Lego	Geography	GHSS Kanubari	Longding
188	Mongam Rina	Geography	GHSS Jenging	Upper Siang
189	Nei Ering	Geography	GHSS Tirbin	Lepa Rada
190	Nalung Yirang	Geography	GHSS Diyum	Changlang
191	Aroty Tayeng	Geography	GHSS Daring	Lepa Rada
/ 192	Aaty Jamoh	Geography	GHSS Daporijo	Upper Subansiri
193	Jenson Pangging	Geography	GHSS Hawai	Anjaw
194	Pooja Tamat	Geography	GHSS Talo	Lower Subansir
195	Gegul Yirang	Geography	GHSS Khonsa	Tirap
195	Oyin Modi	Geography	GHSS Tuting	Upper Siang
197	Aido Perme	Geography	GHSS Dumporijo	Upper Subansiri
198	Nyaken Sora	Geography	GHSS Rumngong	
198	Parvati Towsik	Geography	GHSS Hayuliang	Siang
200	Pune Lego	Geography	GHSS Longding	Anjaw
200	Bandhana Linggi	Geography	GHSS Ligu	Longding
201	Banggo Moyong	Geography	GHSS Anini	Kamle
202	Hage Yami	Geography	GHSS Singchung	Dibang Valley
203	Takhe Yapa		GUSS Kodal	West Kameng
204	Ranjan Das	Geography	GHSS Kodak	Upper Subansiri
205	Arun Tayeng	Geography	GHSS Lumla	Tawang
200	Techi Sem	Geography	GHSS Wakka	Longding
207		Geography	GHSS Thrizino	West Kameng
	Nannong Siram Tesah Tangjang	Geography	GHSS Palin	Kra Daadi
209	Osinery Teleson	Geography	GHSS Manmao	Changlang
210	Osinery Tekseng	Geography	GHSS Gensi	Lower Siang

M

Scanned with CamScanner

The terms and conditions of appointment are as follows: -

- a) The appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time after giving one month notice from either side without assigning any reason. Appointing authority however reserves the right of terminating the services of the appointees forthwith or before the expiry of the stipulated period of the notice by making payment to him/ her a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice. If the appointee wishes to resign from services or fails to give one month clear notice as above he/ she has to pay one month salary in lieu of the 1 (one) month notice period.
- b) The appointees shall be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of joining to the post.
- c) The appointment carries with the liabilities to serve in any Govt. Higher Secondary/ Secondary School of Arunachal Pradesh.
- d) Other conditions of service will be subject to his/ her being found fit on verification of character and antecedents.
- e) The appointees shall join the school within 1st June'2020 to 10th June'2020 positively failing which his/ her appointment order shall automatically stand cancelled.
- f) Their seniority will be fixed as per the merit result declared by the APPSC, Itanagar.

The appointment will be further subject to: -

- 1. Production of medical fitness certificate from the Medical Board, appointed/ authorized by the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Production of the release order/ NOC from the previous employer (applicable in the case of persons who are already in Govt. service).

Page 8 of 9

Scanned with CamScanner

If any given or information furnished by the candidate proves to be false and if the candidate is found to have wilfully suppressed any material fact, he/ she will be liable to be removed from service/ discharged from probation and such other action may be taken by the Govt, as deem fit,

4. No travelling allowances will be allowed for joining the place of posting.

The above appointments are made against newly created post vide Order No. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04th April'2018.

The expenditure is debitable under Demand No. 14 (Revenue) Major Head '2202' General Education, Sub Major Head 02 Secondary Education, Minor Head 109 Govt Sec. Schools, Sub Head 07 District Establishment, Detailed Head 00 Object Head 01 Salary.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No. 308 dated 08/05/2020

Sd/- Niharika Rai, IAS Secretary (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar, 31 for the May'2020 Dated Itanagar the .

Memo No. ED2/DSE/525/APT/2020 Copy to: -

- 1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, for information. 2.
- The PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Arunachal Pradesh, for information. 3. The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information
- The PA to Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
 The PA to Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar for information.
- 6. The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 7. The Director of Elementary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 8. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt, of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa' Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Raga' Tato' Anini/ Boleng/ Likabali/ Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai/ Lemni/ Roing/ Tezu/ Capital Complex for information. He/ She is requested not to transfer the teachers appointed by the Elementary Education Department at any cost.
- 10. The FAO, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.
- 11. The Deputy Director of School Education, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Raga/ Tato/ Boleng/ Likabali/ Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai/ Lemni/ Roing/ Tezu/ Capital Complex, for information.
- 12. The Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School concerned for information and necessary action
- 13. The Headmaster, Govt. Secondary School concerned for information and necessary action.
- 14. The Treasury Officer, Tawang/ Bomdila/ Seppa/ Daporijo/ Yingkiong/ Changlang/ Khonsa/ Koloriang/ Hawai/ Longding/ Jamin/ Raga/ Tato/ Anini/ Boleng/ Likabali/ Basar/ Ziro/ Aalo/ Yupia/ Pasighat/ Namsai/ Lemni/ Roing/ Tezu/ Capital Complex for information
- 15. Person concerned for information and compliance.
- 16. Office/ Spare copy.

Λ

Secretary (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Scanned with CamScanner